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SPECIFICATIONS EVH-1010
Digging Depth maximum
(Flat bottom of 60.96 cm
Swing
Loading height
Reach from centerline of swing pivot
Transport height
Bucket curl
Transport overhang from
centerline of swing
Backward reach from
centerline of swing
Hydraulic stabilizer spread
(up)
Hydraulic stabilizer spread
(down)
Bucket break-out force at 2500 PSI
(closing)
Bucket break-out force at 2500 PSI
(opening)
Operation pressure
Operation flow
Tractors PTO HP range
Approximate weight
Joystick

299.72

180
238.76
419.10
297.18

178
167.64

17.78

220.98

228.60

1,699.61

2,799.11

2400-2600
 10-24
80-100
997.90

Yes

(cm)

(°)
(cm)
(cm)
(cm)
(°)

(cm)

(cm)

(cm)

(cm)

(kgs)

(kgs)

(psi)
(gpm)
(hp)
(kgs)

*Tecnomec Agrícola, S.A. de C.V. reserves the right to modify the specifications whenever it deems necessary without warning.

*Some of the pictures depict equipment that is not necessarily included as part of the standard machinery.

Contact your BISON dealer and find out the many other options avaliable.
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