## TECHNOLOGY THAT INCREASES PRODUCTIVITY BACKHOE



**EVH SERIES** 

YOUR STRONGEST ALLY







0

Hydraulic controls with optional joystick for the stabilizer, bucket and boom movements, are all at the operator's fingerprints, eliminating fatigue and making the equipment operation simpler.

Hydraulic cylinders rotating are hydraulically sychronous. Valve that controls the operation speed.



Standard stabilizer pads fit most applications and allow for greater machine stability. A safer operation results by avoiding sudden backhoe movements.

Can be mounted on the three-point hitch of any tractor 80 to 100hp.

Three point mount to cat. Il tractor uses reinforced mechanical linkage.



Quick couplers allow for easy push-connect and pull-disconnect tractors hydraulic system.

Bushes and pins are made with high resistance materials.

Buckets are avaliable in 10", 12", 16", 18", 22", and 24" widths.



0



SPECIFICATIONS		EVH-1010
Digging Depth maximum (Flat bottom of 60.96 cm	(cm)	299.72
Swing	(°)	180
Loading height	(cm)	238.76
Reach from centerline of swing pivot	(cm)	419.10
Transport height	(cm)	297.18
Bucket curl	(°)	178
Transport overhang from centerline of swing	(cm)	167.64
Backward reach from centerline of swing	(cm)	17.78
Hydraulic stabilizer spread (up)	(cm)	220.98
Hydraulic stabilizer spread (down)	(cm)	228.60
Bucket break-out force at 2500 PSI (closing)	(kgs)	1,699.61
Bucket break-out force at 2500 PSI (opening)	(kgs)	2,799.11
Operation pressure	(psi)	2400-2600
Operation flow	(gpm)	10-24
Tractors PTO HP range	(hp)	80-100
Approximate weight	(kgs)	997.90
Joystick		Yes

\*Tecnomec Agrícola, S.A. de C.V. reserves the right to modify the specifications whenever it deems necessary without warning.

\*Some of the pictures depict equipment that is not necessarily included as part of the standard machinery.

Contact your BISON dealer and find out the many other options available.

www.bison.com.mx 01 800 52 BISON



Carretera a Paso Blanco Km. 2 No. 400 / Col. Vista Hermosa C.P. 20905 Jesús María, Aguascalientes, México Tel. (449) 92-BISON / Fax. (449) 922 4767